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Problem:  

Food Share card is not renewed and renewal process requires disclosure to an entity within the 
DHHS of the address of and name of employer(s).   Was made to be dependent upon government 
benefits such as food-share through the Bill of Attainder/ law impairing the obligations of contracts 
called Ch.51 WI Statutes.

I was instructed by official channels to contact the legislature regarding this issue.  This 
obviously means that I can't just ask for a solution to my problems but must offer a solution(s) that 
benefit the People in general/solve a problem that you can use to your advantage politically/to advance 
your own moral agenda(s) that the Constitution permits.

So many people can't tell the DHHS where they live and/or work for very legitimate reasons 
and/or simply rational prudence.  The majority seem to be demanding some form of minimum essential
income not based upon titles of nobility such as DSM-5 marks of the beast required to get the ability to 
buy or sell if destitute and needing social security income etc well-fare type things.  The EVIL SS has a
plan that contributes to this demand of the people but requires the Constitution of the United States of 
America as written, strictly interpreted and plainly understood.  See website, if you choose to: vote 
your personal choices and decide if you want to keep the decisions to yourselves or make them public.  
You might get demanded to make a version of decision on some if not all those issues and publicly as 
per your positions.  The DHHS marks of the beast often if not always come at the price of worshiping 
Baal through self-mutilation such as anti-psychotics, lithium hydroxide etc not real medicines.  We the 
People Need You to Stand With Us as Americans loyal to the Constitutional Republic.

Partial Solution:

Provide food-share benefits at maximum amount to every person who applies or simply by 
default.  Use funds currently treasonously used by the DHHS to commit Treason such as the modern 
equivalents of the Tuskegee Treasons (“experiments”): ex. Doctors in Waukesha City refuse to 
prescribe anti-helmenthics even to a patient well-aware of the risks and who has proven via recording 
the still-living and moving pinworms (I had others as well but those were extractable in live form and undeniable), the funding used for 
the Concentration Camps at the border and across the USA (psych wards and involuntary and/or coerced group homes etc).  I 
managed to petition a pharmacy to get pyrantel palmate but they are being refused their right as per 
their titles of merit to independently prescribe medications.  Pyrantel Palmate kills the Pinworms but 
not tape worms etc.  I trust my pharmacist a hell of a lot more than a god-damned religious zealot of a 
psychiatrist known for generations as “quacks.”

Eliminate penalty(ies) for the exchanging of food-share/stamps for money.  The people buying 
the food money do so more b/c they know the people selling are in a situation where money is more 
needed (ex facing eviction for not coming up with rent on time, unable to pay for prescribed and/or 
OTC etc medication(s) necessary for independent functioning {might have no choice but to boycott 
medicare if medicare is used to fund involuntary “treatment(s)” and/or “procedures”etc horrible things 
they use to coerce and control_requires a registered firearm to do practically}.  The current market 
value is 50 cents of US dollars money for every food dollar.  Allow charities to buy the food-share to 
maintain market after everyone has food-share and then allow them to use to buy food, seeds, plants 
and livestock (non-human) to generate “good-will marketing” via their exportation to other countries.  
This gives the wealthy a feel-good opportunity as well.
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The above website/domain that I own and manage/made partially under the extreme disabilities 
induced by forced by violence and violent coercion injections of the poison abilify as well as residual 
damages from other Antipsychotics and related poisons used by the DHHS/associated worshipers of 
Baal (defined as self-mutilation/maiming ex anti-psychotics) and Moloch (defined as human sacrifice particularly of children) 

(damn straight I'm claiming 1st 

amendment immunity for all of God's creation from the Theocracy treasonously siphoning over half the USA tax-dollars/congressional budget_this argument applies 

immediately to all of you and your loved ones/families under the threat of DHHS retaliation it even applies to atheists and agnostics and unborn children etc we have the

right to separation of church and state and the violation of that means a violent insurrection to replace you with a Theocracy especially when the state-sponsored 

religion gets more funding than the Constitutionally permitted government: therefore a de facto “holy war” (any war with a theocracy is a holy war by definition even if

the other side is secular) is triggered to counter the insurgency against the Constitutional Republic as Written, Strictly interpreted and Plainly understood) to 
prevent solutions like the ones I posted recently in pdf form at the top of the main page from getting to people like 
yourselves and others impacted who are “not an enemy.”  To overcome those impairments I had to use 
way more than prescribed doses of dextroamphetamine sulfate as well as other real medications.  I had 
no choice but to flee for my life.  

Explanation of Situation in Brief:

I Ryan Thomas Hock am currently a Fugitive of the DHHS while simultaneously acting as the 
Plaintiff in Federal Case no 22-CV-668-JPS against the DHHS for grossly unconstitutional actions and 
policies as well as deprivations of rights under color of law/ High Treason.

The DHHS of at a minimum Waukesha County is acting in violation of the Federal and State 
Constitutions and the obvious requirement of a functioning Judicial system of the security of a free 
state/ protection of witnesses and victims from their assailants; via the continued attempts to have me 
illegally arrested, tortured and murdered most likely in a hospital setting where organs are easily 
harvested (they refuse to honor my advance directive forbidding Antipsychotics etc 
unethical/unconstitutional rituals of their DSM-5 based religion/Theocracy.
 

So IDK if you are allowed to accept the compensation of shares and possibly also benefit 
plan(s) I'm offering to the People of the Constitutional Republic regardless of citizenship, nationality 
etc who swear to defend and uphold the Constitution of the United States of America as written, strictly
interpreted and plainly understood and who keep that oath.  Personally I don't understand how not 
profiting/benefiting personally from your position is even possible if you are making decisions that 
benefit the general welfare.  I vote that you may get the same one share of each corporation after your 
term of office has expired if you desire to not be accused of receiving bribes/etc.  I will probably make 
a ballot and release it to the people on that one because I don't understand how to work with people in 
pretty much any manner other than mutual benefit.

https://www.EVIL.HEALTH/
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 Case No. 22-CV-668-JPS (Filed in the Milwaukee Federal Building)  

Ryan Thomas Hock V. Office of the Secretary (OS) of the Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
(WDHS) & Division of Care and Treatment Services (DCTS) of the WDHS & et. Al

I originally filed against the whole of the DHHS (Federal, State and County) for the use and 
execution of “Bills of Attainder” that “impairs the obligations of contracts” such as Wisconsin's Ch.51; 
however the Court determined to amend that because I was harmed by ch.51 which is a state bill of 
attainder not federal; I can only at this time pursue actions against the WI DHHS.  I filed a request for 
reconsideration on the national grounds that every state has some version of this type of bill of attainder
and the international grounds of the DHHS run concentration camps along the border where they are 
murdering children with antipsychotics.

The court is at this time not allowing me to pursue all the causes of action I listed.  I am 
currently being allowed to pursue claims of:

1.) Unlawful arrest and false imprisonment, as I was taken into custody multiple times without 
cause or warrant

2.) Due process claims, as I was confined without notice or opportunity to be heard and that I was 
similarly forced to take medications.

3.) A claim of Excessive Force, as I was forced to take antipsychotics by use of violence
4.) Tort claims of assault and battery for incidents stemming from being required to take unwanted 

medications

I filed a request to reconsider the claims of:
1.) Human Trafficking
2.) Slavery in violation of the 13th amendment
3.) Obstruction of Justice

                                                                                                                                                                      
I also feel obligated to inform you that I received contradictory information regarding the court 

date scheduled for 10/20/2022.  The online circuit court posting indicated that it was to be a zoom 
appearance.  

The court papers taped to the door were irregular in that the person serving the documents was 
not identified by name.  There was no Judge assigned only a court commissioner.  The paper 
documents indicated that appearance was mandatory.  This is never true of an eviction proceeding.  I 
always have the option to not appear or to send consul in my stead.  

The zoom option seems to be the only option.  The concern is that I previously (the BOA suit 
mentioned previously) was swayed to appear by zoom instead of in person (COVID-19) and the so-
called court commissioner was wearing a (I think yellow) bandanna as a mask and relatively young and
had an unlikely hairstyle for the position.  The main concern though was that he refused me a Jury trial 
in violation of the WI Constitution article 1 section 5 (trial by jury in all civil cases) and Article 1 
Section 9 (right to obtain justice freely without the obligation to pay for it_Waukesha Courthouse 
demands $20 which I didn't have) and muted when I objected, then rendered judgment.  The issue is 
myself and BOA agreed to go to jury trial. I later filed other paperwork with the court and asked them 
if the assigned commissioner was young and had a yellow bandanna and they responded in the 
negative.
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FOIA (release to the public): Silver Alert.  Are we being made to act as “fugitive slave catchers?”  
Where are they fleeing from and why?  What is their legal competency status and prescribed drug list?  
Can you require that any hunted in such a manner be given immediate housing such as in a motel/hotel 
and the right to testify in public court on public record and free of unconstitutional impairment(s)?  

FOIA (the public needs to know the Facts to prevent civil war): Satellite as well as ground based 
reportings of emf fields and abnormalities at least spanning the last 10 years.  Purpose to determine 
source of electromagnetic weapons used against individuals silenced from testifying to such 
competently by unconstitutional impairment(s) and to commit voter suppression.  Regardless of your 
instinct to deny this the people know these weapons exist and are used as per publications, admissions 
in writing from the governments, and because it has been self-evident also because we have them 
ourselves (We simply know we cannot use them except possibly as a last stand idk the sterilization, cancers, etc things like microwave guns cause is hard to excuse and 

really IDK if even applicable to defend against an assailant as a strong enough blast to incapacitate or kill is unlikely to not cause collateral damages).  The consensus 
is split as to if the use of these weapons is government sourced (foreign and/or domestic) and/or the 
unconstitutional use by individuals and/or or other null hypothesis(es).  

I suspect a combination.  In at least one instance the appearance of an attempt to use destructive 
interference was noted but that could have been a ruse.  I can and have testified as to having been 
targeted by that class of weapon in correlation to the controversial Biden V. Trump Presidential 
election.  I experienced symptoms of electrical jamming of brainwaves preventing complex thought 
and causing physical impairments.  I was too sick to report and work as a poll worker as a result.  I 
managed to vote but know it was coerced/impaired by this undeniable use of electromagnetic 
weaponry.  I was unable to manage to read all of and comprehend Biden's plan as I normally would 
have.  I am guilty of allowing myself to fall victim to a form of implied coercion and that was that I 
knew I would at least have been able to make effective efforts to defend myself from that kind of 
assault and battery if I had money and therefore do my duty to the Constitutional Republic and vote 
competently and informed and in the interests of us all.  At the time I was being deprived of Social 
Security Disability/ Supplemental Security Income on the grounds of refusing to accept a payee who 
would be leverageable to force me to live in a group home or other form of pen/slave quarters.  I also 
knew that I could never admit any form of incompetency especially financial as that would be used 
against me in the unconstitutional involuntary commitment proceeding(s).  They made me need 
SSDI/SSI to survive and tried to attach strings to make it impossible to use beneficially.

I based my decision to vote for Biden/Harris on the grounds of the democrats need to provide 
social well-fare support to maintain their chosen image regardless of other outcomes.  I really wouldn't 
have voted for either Trump or Biden in that election if not under undue unconstitutional suppression.  
Biden coupled banning assault rifles to increasing funding for the “mental health” system the 
deterrence of which is the primary reason to have a registered assault rifle.  Trump either ignored or 
never received my plans/ communications intended for him/others as relevant as well including the 
public but much was  particularly oriented towards the new administration's stated goals and plans and 
might have really prevented the horror story that occurred.  He either failed to stop the DHHS run 
genocide/concentration camps including on the border or worse.  He reportedly tried to sentence 
American Citizens to death in foreign lands (the Hmong_important part of Wisconsin and our economy
{ginseng, we didn't grow ginseng before they came here}).  They are and are the descendants of the 
brave and loyal Allies of ours in the Vietnam conflict and are Citizens as Earned by Blood.  We are 
bound to them and there might just be a rifle behind every tree in Wisconsin because our legislature and
state government had the Courage to Stand for Our People against an unconstitutional order.  


